© 1998
DATA  SHEET
µPD703003A, 703004A, 703025A
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
The µPD703003A, 703004A, and 703025A are members of the V850 FamilyTM of 32-bit single-chip microcontrollers
designed for real-time control operations.  These microcontrollers provide on-chip features including a 32-bit CPU
core, ROM, RAM, an interrupt controller, a real-time pulse unit, a serial interface, an A/D converter, a D/A converter,
and PWM.

µPD703003A, 703004A, 703025A
2 Data Sheet  U13188EJ4V0DS00
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Maximum Internal Internal
Operating ROM RAM
Frequency (MHz) (Bytes) (Bytes)
µPD703003AGC-25-xxx-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14 mm) 25 128 K 4 K
µPD703003AGC-33-xxx-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14 mm) 33 128 K 4 K
µPD703004AGC-25-xxx-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14 mm) 25 96 K 4 K
µPD703004AGC-33-xxx-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14 mm) 33 96 K 4 K
µPD703025AGC-25-xxx-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14 mm) 25 256 K 8 K
µPD703025AGC-33-xxx-8EU 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14 mm) 33 256 K 8 K
Remark xxx indicates ROM code suffix.
PIN CONFIGURATION
• 100-pin plastic LQFP (fine pitch) (14 × 14 mm)
µPD703003AGC-25-xxx-8EU     µPD703004AGC-33-xxx-8EU